CGM Billing Instructions

Continuous Glucose Monitors (CGMs) are required to be billed as durable medical equipment
(DME). All non-adjunctive CGM brands will be billed using the procedure codes listed below
unless otherwise specified in the Provider Billing Manual (linked below).

CGM Monitor or CGM Supplies and
Receiver Accessories (including
sensors and transmitters)

E2103 A4239

NOTE: Please refer to the Provider Billing Manual for details regarding prior authorization
requirements, coverage criteria, limitations, and supply allowances.

Provider Billing Manual: https://medicaid.alabama.gov/content/7.0 _Providers/7.6 _Manuals.aspx

If you need additional assistance, please call the Durable Medical Equipment (DME) department
at (334) 242-5050.


https://medicaid.alabama.gov/content/7.0_Providers/7.6_Manuals.aspx

